# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2009

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Coatings Manufacturing Company		12/18/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
Hydro-Stop, LLC		112/18/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Construction Products, LLC	
Street Address:	N92 W14701 Anthony Avenue	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617403	ADHERE-IT
Registration Number:	1657927	AQUATHON
Registration Number:	1495582	CANYON TONE STAIN
Registration Number:	1116530	DIATHON
Registration Number:	0989441	ELASTALL
Registration Number:	0920064	ELASTRON
Registration Number:	1714874	IN-WOOD
Registration Number:	3244725	KYMAX
Registration Number:	2701816	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	0864818	MARATHON
Registration Number:	0850083	MONOCRYL
Registration Number: Registration Number:	2701816 0864818	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN MARATHON

**REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0497** 

TRADEMARK

900151400

Registration Number:	2188717	ROOFSHIELD
Registration Number:	1221354	TERRA-THANE
Registration Number:	2706167	uc
Registration Number:	1785097	UNI-TEX
Registration Number:	2220027	PREMIUMCOAT
Registration Number:	2213876	BARRIERGUARD
Registration Number:	2641966	HYDRO STOP
Serial Number:	77399712	CLEARGUARD PLUS
Registration Number:	3603876	GRAFFITI SHIELD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)566-8533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485668532

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216493-126991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Sheehan Anderson
Signature:	/Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/
Date:	01/06/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Quest - Delaware Certificate of Merger\_1#page1.tif source=Quest - Delaware Certificate of Merger\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0498

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HYDRO-STOP, LLC", A SOUTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

"UNITED COATINGS MANUFACTURING COMPANY", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

4700179 8100M

091115121

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7711462

DATE: 12-18-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0499

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:08 AM 12/18/2009 FILED 10:08 AM 12/18/2009 SRV 091115121 - 4700179 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF UNITED COATINGS MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

a Washington corporation,

AND

HYDRO-STOP, LLC,

a South Carolina limited liability company,

MTO

QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Quest Construction Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The names of the foreign business entities being merged into the surviving limited liability company are United Coatings Manufacturing Company, a Washington corporation; and Hydro-Stop, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent business entities which is to merge.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Quest Construction Products, LLC.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at N92 W14701 Anthony Avenue, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051-1630, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, upon request and without cost, to any member or shareholder of the constituent business entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 18 th day of December, 2009.

QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: Michael R. Beauregard

Its: Vice-President

DETROIT.3723292.1

RECORDED: 01/06/2010

TOTAL P. M2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0500